# OP \$140.00 287413

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM498690

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
McPherson's Limited		02/11/2018	Corporation: AUSTRALIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FACKELMANN HOUSEWARES IP PTY LTD	
Street Address:	105 Vanessa Street	
City:	Kingsgrove	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2208	
Entity Type:	Corporation: AUSTRALIA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2874139	WILTSHIRE
Registration Number:	3870886	STANLEY ROGERS
Registration Number:	3928915	STAYSHARP
Registration Number:	4203793	STRACHAN
Registration Number:	4127034	GROSVENOR

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** info@rsh-patent.de

Correspondent Name: RAU, SCHNECK & HÜBNER

Address Line 1: Koenigstr. 2

Address Line 4: Nuremberg, GERMANY 90402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dr. Albrecht Rau
SIGNATURE:	/dr. albrecht rau/
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=L170124AU-2018101452#page1.tif source=L170124AU-2018101452#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006558 FRAME: 0264

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS McPherson's Limited, a limited company of Australia, located and doing business at 5 Dunlop Road, Mulgrave, Victoria 3170, Australia (hereinafter "assignor") has applied for registration of the following trademarks, in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, which were assigned applications

no. 77/447 087 (registered as Trademark Registration No. 3 870 886);

no. 77/487 394 (registered as Trademark Registration No. 3 928 915);

no. 85/086 237 (registered as Trademark Registration No. 4 203 793);

no. 85/086 283 (registered as Trademark Registration No. 4 127 034)

WHEREAS FACKELMANN HOUSEWARES IP PTY LTD, a limited liability company of Australia, located and doing business at 105 Vanessa Street, Kingsgrove NSW 2208, Australia (hereinafter "assignee") is desirous of acquiring said trademarks, the applications for registration, and the resulting registrations thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor does hereby assign unto said assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to said trademarks, said applications, and said registrations, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademarks.

By: McPherson's Limited

ASSIGNÓR

(Signature)

Name:

Position: (Date:

ASSIGNEE

(Signature)

Name: MARTIN STRACK

By: FACKELMANN HOUSEWARES IF PTY LTD

Position: DIDECTOR Date: Olivaing

117012480 US 1

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS McPherson's Limited, a corporation of Australia, located and doing business at 5 Dunlop Road, Mulgrave, Victoria 3170, Australia (hereinafter "assignor") has applied for registration of the following trademark, in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, which was assigned application no. 76/551 969 (registered as Trademark Registration No. 2 874 139);

WHEREAS FACKELMANN HOUSEWARES IP PTY LTD, a limited liability company of Australia, located and doing business at 105 Vanessa Street, Kingsgrove NSW 2208, Australia (hereinafter "assignee") is desirous of acquiring said trademark, the application for registration, and the resulting registrations thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor does hereby assign unto said assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to said trademark, said application, and said registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademark.

By: McPherson's Limited
ASSIGNOR

(Signature)

Name: 1995 4/7/6/196

Position: ( )

Date:

By: FACKELMANN HOUSEWARES IP PTY LTD

.....

ASSIGNEE

(Signature)
Name: /4/27/7/\$PACK

Position: 80/15 era/

Date: 02/00/18

517612430 US 4

**RECORDED: 11/20/2018**